## **BARTON-UPON-HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL**

Shirley Richards
Town Clerk
Council Office
Assembly Rooms
Queen Street
BARTON-UPON-HUMBER
North Lincolnshire
DN18 5OP

Telephone: 01652 633598 email:bartontownclerk@btconnect.com www.barton-upon-humber.org.uk/barton town council

Our Ref: SAR/CMC/AGENDA

18 April 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is given that a **PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING of BARTON-UPON-HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL** to be held in **THE COMMITTEE ROOM, THE ASSEMBLY ROOMS, QUEEN STREET, BARTON-UPON-HUMBER** on **MONDAY 24 APRIL 2017 COMMENCING** at **7.00 p.m.** 

The press and public are welcome to attend.

Yours faithfully

Shirley Richards

Shirley Richards Town Clerk

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies for absence, if any.
- 2. **Declarations of Interest:** 
  - (a) To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
  - (b) To note dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below.
- 3. **Planning matters:** 
  - (a) To consider making comments, if any, on the following Planning Applications to North Lincolnshire Council:
  - (1) <u>PA/2017/465 Options Autism (Mrs Fiona Batty)</u> Notification of proposed work to prune three trees and remove one tree identified as T4, T6, T7 and T12 within Barton-upon-Humber's Conservation Area at Applegate House, 50 Holydyke, Barton;
  - (2) <u>PA/2017/548 Mr David Rawlinson</u> Notification of proposed work to fell four Leylandii trees within Barton-upon-Humber's Conservation Area at 1 Whitecross Street, Barton.

(b) To receive the following Planning Decision from North Lincolnshire Council:

<u>PA/2016/1631 – Mr Richard Briggs</u> – Planning permission for the installation of multi-use games area incorporating flood lighting, storage container, boundary treatments and associated works at Baysgarth School, Barrow Road, Barton.

- (c) To receive the following correspondence from North Lincolnshire Council:
- (1) <u>The North Lincolnshire Local Plan Consultation ends 18 April 2017</u>. Views can be made on-line via the Local Plan portal.
- 4. Information received after issue of the agenda.